PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AU Optronics Corp.	06/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corp.	
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

Name:	AU Optronics Corporation America	
Street Address:	9720 Cypresswood Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 241	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7170092
Patent Number:	7507612
Patent Number:	7057359
Patent Number:	7259526
Patent Number:	7199854
Patent Number:	7283603
Patent Number:	5253091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0198 OP \$280.00 717009

500896708

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2: STE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250129-9010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

Total Attachments: 2 source=00935442#page1.tif source=00935442#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, AU Optronics Corp., having a place of business at No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd. 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in the following U. S. patents:

- 7,170,092 entitled: "Flat panel display and fabrication method thereof>
- 7,507,612 entitled: "Flat panel display and fabrication method thereof"
- 7,057,359 entitled: "Method and apparatus for controlling driving current of illumination source in a display system"
- 7,259,526 entitled: "Method and apparatus for controlling driving current of illumination source in a display system"
- 7,199,854 entitled: "Grounding apparatus of print circuit board in a liquid crystal display"
- 7,283,603 entitled: "Shift register with four phase clocks"
- 5,253,091 entitled: "Liquid crystal display having reduced flicker"

hereinafter referred to as (said U.S. patents).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR (Au Optronics Corp.) and AU Optronics Corporation America, having a place of business at 9720 Cypresswood Drive, Suite 241, Houston, Texas 77070, jointly, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring (jointly) ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said U.S. patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, and ASSIGNEES' successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patents; and (b) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements said U.S. patent, including past infringement, and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEES to make any and all application for additional protection (e.g., reissue, reexamination, etc.), and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEES to apply for protection for any invention described in said U.S.

138 · · · ·

patents or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to ASSIGNEES in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEES may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEES but at ASSIGNEES' expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said U.S. patents, or other forms of protection of any the inventions of said U.S. patents, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: Fang Chen, Luo

Title: Vice President

Date: $\frac{6/25/0}{}$

RECORDED: 06/26/2009

2